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OEM  MAKE/MODEL,

INTEGRITY AERO SERVICE

FAA CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION
#173R123Y
CAPABILITIES LISTING
Revision: 48 Date: 13/MAY/2019

The following articles are approved for repair and/or overhaul/modification for this repair station

PART#

IAW FAR 145.215 (c)

NOMENCLATURE

ASTRA 1125

F10AS5-B-50201-7

F10A-5-B10205-ALL
F10A-5-B10204-ALL
F10A-5-B20202-ALL

ASTRA (Gulfstream) SPX/G100
AVIONICS PRODUCTS CO.
BEECHCRAFT A36

BEECHCRAFT B-55 E-55 & 58

BEECHCRAFT BE-76

BEECHCRAFT 1900

KING AIR 90

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

25W174001-ALL
25W357530-501

25W180001-501, 502
25W181001-501, 502
25W1810001-501, 502

SBJ20013

777501-1

36-380050-ALL

35-16050-605, -606

96-630000-ALL
96-610005-ALL
96-610007-ALL
96-610021-ALL

105-410000-ALL

35-165050-ALL

99-130000-1
99-130000-3
99-130000-618
90-160000-ALL
90-810010-1
90-810011-1
90-810010-2
90-810011-2
50-820179-ALL
100-554044-3
109-910049-ALL
50-610000-ALL

INLET ASSY L/H
COWL DOOR ASSY
COWL DOOR ASSY
AFT NACELLE

WING TIP

FUEL TANK (ext. range)
AILERON

(13 (13

(13 (13

NOSE COWL ASSY (Inlet)
T/E FLAP LEVER ASSY
LANDING GEAR SWITCH

FLAP

RUDDER & TRIM TAB ASSY
ELEVATOR ASSY
ELEVATOR ASSY
ELEVATOR TRIM TAB ASSY

NLG DOOR ASSY

FLAP ASSY

AILERON

AILERON

AILERON

FLAP

MLG DOOR L/H INBRD

[13 [13

MLG DOOR R/H INBRD
NLG DOOR
CROSSOVER DUCT
ANTI-ICE INLET LIP ASSY
ELEVATOR
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KING AIR 200 50-820179-33 NLG DOOR L/H

50-820179-34 NLG DOOR R/H
50-910274-ALL INLET
51530 SERIES 2 GCU
35-165050-230,-261 FLAP, OUTBOARD
101-910012-161 MOUNT ASSY, ENGINE
101-910024-ALL INLET COWLING
101-920066-ALL TIP TANK NOSE CONE
130-364090-ALL PC BOARD
130-364078-ALL PC BOARD
130-364076-ALL PC BOARD
117-364059-ALL PC BOARD
101-364578-ALL PC BOARD
101-364739-ALL PC BOARD
101-364712-ALL PC BOARD
101-364572-ALL PC BOARD
101-364326-ALL PC BOARD
101-364323-ALL PC BOARD
101-364328-ALL PC BOARD
101-364582-ALL PC BOARD
101-364086-ALL PC BOARD
101-364715-ALL PC BOARD
109-364054-ALL PC BOARD
114-364068-ALL PC BOARD
129-364079-ALL PC BOARD

KING AIR 300 101-910024-ALL COWLING
101-910112-ALL LOWER ENGINE COWL
101910119-187 INLET COWLING ASSY
101910119-167 INLET COWLING ASSY
1287-501, -502, -701 -702 ARM STRCTURE
101-160001-ALL FLAP
101-364798-639 EXIT LIGHT
101-910119-ALL ANTI-ICE INLET
101-910120-ALL ANTI-ICE LIP
101-610000-ALL ELEVATOR ASSY
130-610000-ALL ELEVATOR ASSY
50-820179-ALL NLG DOOR
101-810132-ALL MLG DOOR (Bond Assy)
101-130001-325 AILERON
101-16000-ALL INBRD FLAP
50-950097-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
90-950012-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
99-950011-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
109-950000-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
101-950016-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
101-950017-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
101-950018-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
101-950019-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
101-950023-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
130-950001-ALL EXHAUST STACKS
130-170032-605 WINGLET
130-170032-606 WINGLET
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PREMIER 1/1A 390-910281-ALL INLET ASSY
390-910281-0001,-0002 ENGINE INLET
390-910000-0001,-0002 EXHAUST NOZZLE

BEECHJET 400/400A 45A22002-001 ELEVATOR ASSY L/H

45A22002-011

45A22002-021

45A22002-041

45A22002-002 ELEVATOR ASSY R/H
45A22002-012 «“ «
45A22002-022 « «
45A22002-622 «“

45A22002-642

45A24001-201 RUDDER ASSY
45A24001-211 RUDDER ASSY
45A24100-1 TRIM TAB ASSY
45A24100-11 TRIM TAB ASSY
45A35022-221 DUCT ASSY INTAKE LH
45A35022-201 “ LH
45A35022-211 “ “ LH
45A35022-231 “ LH
45A35022-222 “ “ RH
45A35022-202 “ RH
45A35022-232 “ “ RH
45A35022-212 “ RH
45A35022-601 * “ LH
45A35022-602 “ RH
45A35022-0271 “ “ LH
45A30304-11 M.L.G. DOOR ASSY L/H
45A30304-12  « “ R/H
45A30304-13  “ “ L/H
45A30304-14 “ R/H
45A30304-15  “ “ L/H
45A30304-16  « “ R/H
45A30304-17 “ L/H
45A30304-18 “ R/H
45A30308-21 “ L/H
45A30308-22  « “ R/H
45A30308-23 “ L/H
45A30308-24  « “ R/H
45A30308-25 “ L/H
45A30308-26  « “ R/H
45A31227-ALL DOOR LANDING LIGHT
45A31615-021 NLG DOOR AFT
45A31603-001 NLG DOOR
45A31603-002 NLG DOOR
45AS93555-1 STEP ASSY
45AS93555-3 « «
45AS93555-5 « «
128-430283-1 STEP ASSY.

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

128-430283-3

[13 [13
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BF GOODRICH
BOEING E6A (707)
BOEING (MULTTI)

BOMBARDIER CHALLENGER 300

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

128-430283-5
MUV901-21
MUV901-41
MUV901-53
45A30203-001
45A10020-601
45A10503-1
45A10720-001
45A10720-002
45A16241-001

-002
45A16002-11

-21

-12

-22
45A30103-201
45A566010-019
45AS66010-ALL
45AS66010-ALL
45A35037-701
225-0019-ALL
128-364066-ALL
128-364068-ALL
128-9012-0004
128-9012-0003
99-364246-ALL
100-364360-ALL
101-910022-1

3E1150-10, -12
3D2485-(SERIES)

65-1057-38
65-18426-34
65-18784-63
651058-21
65-19196-68
807934-405

870651-402
870651-401
807930-207
831247-401
831136-401
232N4323-71

1005741012-003, -004
1005731001-001, -002
1005731002-001, -002
WBA7160E101-ALL
WBA7270E310-045
WBA7270E311-045
WBA7270E317-043

STEP ASSY

(13 [13

ESCAPE HATCH
SPOILER

SPOILER

ROLL TRIM TAB ASSY
ROLL TRIM TAB ASSY
AFT FLAP

FLAP ASSY

[13 [13

ENTRANCE DOOR
HEATED HORN
HEATED HORN
HEATED HORN (IASRS01)
COWL DOOR

STANG COVER
DE-ICE TIMER

DE-ICE TIMER

INLET ASSEMBLY
INLET ASSEMBLY

TRIM INDICATOR CONTROL BOX

TRIM INDICATOR CONTROL BOX
BYPASS DOOR ASSY

DE-ICE TIMER
DE-ICE TIMER

GEAR DOOR

SLAT

SLAT

OLEO DOOR
TRAILING EDGE
AIR STAIR RIB SUPT

ACTUATOR SUPPORT
ACTUATOR SUPPORT
CARRIAGE FRAME
STAIR RISER ASSY.
STAIR RISER ASSY.
CLIPBOARD ASSY

LEADING EDGE ASSY
WINGLET ASSY
WINGLET ASSY
INLET ASSY

ENGINE PANEL
ENGINE PANEL
ENGINE PANEL
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BOMBARDIER CHALLENGER 350

BOMBARDIER CHALLENGER 600

BOMBARDIER CHALLENGER 601

BOMBARDIER CHALLENGER 604

BOMBARDIER CHALLENGER 605

BOMBARDIER LEAR 31/31A/ 35/36/55

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

WBA7271E114-045 ENGINE PANEL

1004984001-ALL EXHAUST MUFFLER
1005321300-ALL NLG DOOR
1005521000-ALL ELEVATOR ASSY
1005231000-ALL DOOR (BAGGAGE)
1005731017-001 WINGLET
1005751551-004 R/H FLAP
1005751812-ALL FAIRING, TAIL, INBD
1005771010-ALL SPOILER
13E103-06-6U TR DOORS
13E118-01-6U TR DOORS
13E117-01-6U TR DOORS
1005751832-031 TAIL FARING ASSY
1005751087N500201 TAIL FARING ASSY
1005751087N500202 FARING
1005751551-006 FLAP

WBA7160E101-ALL INLET ASSY

215-M0000-501-G INLET ASSY
600-31199-45, -46 FAIRING ASSY
TM43335110-1 EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLY
600-12062-57 LEADING EDGE
9909209-102 APU EXHAUST DUCT
601-15100-ALL WINGLET ASSY
228-50181-245 EXHAUST NOZZLE FAIING ASSY
601-97124-53 SHIELD ASSY (APU)
601-97026-ALL Duct (APU Exhaust)
228-50291-ALL DIVERTER FAIRING ASSY
604-97206-ALL Duct, Exh, Refrigeration
9908633-105, -107 Nozzle, APU Exhaust
100-21105-89 VERTICAL LEADING EDGE
2652010-ALL INLET ASSY
2652010-51 INLET ASSY
2652010-52 INLET ASSY
2652010-65 INLET ASSY
2652010-66 INLET ASSY
2652010-81 INLET ASSY
2625010-1 FLAP ASSY
-19,-37,-75,-79,-1.109-7,-2,-18,-38,-76,-80,-1.109-8
2381441-ALL ELEVATOR ASSY
2393002-ALL ELEVATOR ASSY
2393006-ALL ELEVATOR ASSY
2434000-ALL ELEVATOR ASSY
2422510-ALL SPOILER
2422520-ALL DOOR ASSY MLG OUTBRD
2492252-ALL DOOR ASSY MLG OUTBRD
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LEARJET 40 SERIES

LEARJET 60

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

2652010-ALL
2633001-ALL
26333009-ALL
2424000-ALL
2392011-ALL
2324028-ALL
2481164-ALL
2324028-ALL
5433000-8
LJ01212-001

12545-045
2652000V21-ALL
2652000V22-ALL
2652000V25-ALL
4571600014
455800001-ALL
455800002-ALL
LJ7838200-ALL
LJ7838202-ALL
LJ7838207-ALL
LJ7838401-9
4557700003-ALL
4557740001-ALL
4555201005-ALL
4555201001V15-ALL
4555201001V18-ALL
4555201001V19-ALL
4555201001V23-ALL
4555201001V25-ALL
4555201001V30-ALL
4555201001V32-ALL
4555201001V33-ALL
4555201001V40-ALL
4555201001V46-ALL
4555201001V49-ALL
4555201001VS0-ALL
4555201001V51-ALL

4555201001V7003-ALL

4557300006-ALL

4557300002V1150-ALL

4578300005-601
6634408000-ALL
6636108501-ALL

6022151-ALL
6022151-008
6022161-ALL
282-0211-ALL
266-0003-ALL
266-0004-ALL
282-0212-ALL
2826023-ALL

BOND REPAIR (IASRS02)
RUDDER ASSY

TAB ASSY (RUDDER)
AILERON

AILERON

TAB, TRIM (AILERON)
TAB, TRIM (AILERON)
TAB, BALANCE (AILERON)
RUDDER

BBLEED MANIFOLD

ANTI-ICE TUBE
INLET

INLET

INLET

BOND REPAIR (IASRS08)
NLG DOOR

NLG DOOR

DUCT, INNER FAN
DUCT, INNER FAN
DUCT, INNER FAN
FAIRING ASSY (AFT ENG MOUNT)
SPOILERON
SPOILERON
ELEVATOR ASSY

[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13
[13 [13

[13 [13

WINGLET ASSY
WINGLET ASSY
FAIRING ASSY
RADOME

PYLON BLEED AIR DUCT

MLG DOOR ASSY
MLG DOOR ASSY
MLG DOOR, INBRD
INLET ASSY

TR DOOR (UPPER)
TR DOOR (LOWER)
SCOOP ASSY

SUMP ASSY

Pg. 10



CESSNA

CESSNA 208
CESSNA 425
CESSNA 441
CESSNA 500
CESSNA 525
CESSNA 550
560/560 ENCORE

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

6026018-ALL
6025010-ALL
6084024-ALL
6025003V1-2
60250003V4-001
6025003V5-001
6025003Vv6-001
6025003V7-001
6020000V16-2
2431105-11

2617058-ALL
2612047-ALL
2634000-ALL
263300-ALL

5955108-ALL
5952008-200

5734190-ALL
5825005-14
5734100-1
5734100-2

5552250-ALL
5552250-1

SUMP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY

FAIRING ASSY FIN, UPPER, FWD

CARGO DOOR ASSY
STINGER ASSY
ELEVATOR ASSY
RUDDER ASSY.

INTAKE
INTAKE

TRIM TAB (ELEVATOR)
FLAP ASSY
ELEVATOR
ELEVATOR

INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY

5524000-3,-4,-41,-42,-56,-57,-58,-59,-61,-62,-78

5592003-1,-2,-3,-4
5513090-4, -31

6352100-56
6352100-200
6352100-57
6352100-58
6352100-202
6352100-ALL
633300-2
633300-9

5552250-ALL
6552200-ALL
5523105-896
5523105-69
5523105-70
49629

AILERON ASSY
AILERON ASSY
PANEL ASSY. NOSE

INLET ASSY R/H
[13 “R/H
[13 “L/H
[13 “R/H
[13 “R/H
INLET ASSY
RUDDER ASSY
RUDDER ASSY

INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
WINGTIP

(13 [13

(13 [13

BLEED AIR FITTING

5524000-3, -4, -41, -42, -56,

-57, -58, -59 -61, -62, -78
5592003-1, -2, -3, -4

5525000-ALL

5552200-ALL
5552250-ALL

AILERON
AILERON
FLAP ASSY

INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
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CESSNA 650
CESSNA 750
DASSAULT FALCON 10
DASAULT FALCON 20

DASSAULT FALCON 20-5, 900, 900EX

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

6313101-847-1
6552500-ALL
6552700-ALL
6552800-1
6652203-ALL
6652204-ALL
6523000-ALL
6525121-ALL
6525130-ALL
6500133-ALL
6525135-ALL
5533000-ALL
6633000-ALL
DDA03306-2
202-0002-505
202-0002-506
202-0001-508
202-0001-503

6252019-ALL
6252600-ALL
6214423-ALL
6214419-ALL
6225110-ALL
6225160-ALL
223-0010-501
223-0011-501
223-0018-505

223-0012-507-71

223-0029-11
6252201-36
6252205-45/55
6252209-18
6252221-1

6752102-51

F10A5B10201-ALL

F10A161
F10A161A1
F10A161W1
F10A161A2
F10A162
F10A162A1
F10A162W1
F10A162A2

F10ASRDB20217-3
F10A-5-B10202-3, -4

MY20293-ALL
MY20294-ALL

FGFB258701A2

RADOME
INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
WINGTIP
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
FLAP ASSY
RUDDER ASSY
RUDDER ASSY
RUDDER ASSY
T/R DOOR

T/R DOOR

T/R DOOR

T/R DOOR

INLET ASSY

INLET ASSY
ANTI-ICE ASSY

L/E BLEED AIR TUBE
FLAP ASSY

FLAP ASSY INBD
THRUST REV. DOOR
THRUST REV. DOOR
STANG FARING
STANG FARING
STANG FARING TIP
AFT BODY

AFT BODY

IGNITOR DOOR
ATT-ISLAND

INLET ASSY

INLET ASSY

FLAP ASSY INBOARD L/H

(13

[13

(13

(13

(13

(13

FLAP ASSY INBOARD R/H

(13

[13

(13

EXHAUST TUBE
AFT COWL

DOOR MLG ASSY
DOOR MLG ASSY

INLET ASSY #2

Pg. 12

(13

(13

(13



FGFB581100-ALL INLET ASSY
FGFB581100A4 “« “«
FGFB581100D3 « «
FGFB581100A5 ¢ ¢
FGFB583400400A2 DUCT, FAN
FGFB583400500A2 DUCT, FAN
FGFB581400A2 DUCT, FAN
FGFB581400B1 DUCT, FAN
FGFB581420100D2 FARING
FGFB581420120D2 FARING
FGFB581460D1 DUCT, FAN
FGFB581465D1 DUCT, FAN
FGFB582460003D1 HOUSING
FGFB582500A2 DUCT, FAN
FGFB582500B1 DUCT, FAN
FGFB581800-ALL COWLING ASSY (Tail cone)
FGFB585800-ALL COWLING ASSY (Tail cone)
FGFB182 Al WING TIP
F900HD3100001A3 T/R DOOR
F900HD3100001A4 T/R DOOR
FGFB583701100W2 T/R DOOR
FGFB583701100D3 T/R DOOR
FGFB583701200W2 T/R DOOR
FGFB583701200D3 T/R DOOR
FGFB583701100W2 T/R DOOR
FGFB583701100D3 T/R DOOR
FGFB583701200W2 T/R DOOR
FGFB583701200D3 T/R DOOR
FGFB581250A2 COWLING, UPPER
FGFB581250A3 COWLING, UPPER
FGFB582250A2 COWLING, UPPER
FGFB582250A3 COWLING, UPPER
FGFB581200A2 COWLING, LOWER
FGFB581200A3 COWLING , LOWER
FGFB582200A2 COWLING. LOWER
FGFB582200A3 COWLING. LOWER
FGFB583800A6 THRUST REV. ASSY
FGFB721590A6 HEAT EXCH INTAKE
FGFB715001120A2 APU EXHAUST DUCT
FGFB181AS WING TIP
FGFB319A2 FAIRING, VERT. FIN
FGFB319A3 FAIRING, VERT. FIN
FGFB319A6 FAIRING, VERT. FIN
F10-51488-15 TOP CAP

DASSAULT / FALCON 50, 50EX 50B58-175000 FAN ASSY
50B58-475000 FAN ASSY
3615086-2 COMBUSTIBLE CAP
7062048-ALL FAN COWL
7062047-ALL FAN COWL
F50B581101B1 INLET ASSY
F50B581101B2 “ “«

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023 Pg. 13



DASSAULT FALCON 200

DASSAULT FALCON 2000

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

F50B581101B3
F50B581301B1
F50B581301B2
F50B581301B3
F50B258701A5
F50B258701
F50B258710A2, N1
F50B258702A2
F50B258703A2
F50B258720A2
F50B258705B1
F50B258708D2
F50B258720N1
F50B258704A2, B1
F50B258705B2, D1
F50B258706A1
F50B258708
F50B258708D2
F50B58130000
F50B58-175.600, .700
F50B58-185.000
F50B58300A1
F50B143B2

F50B 182 BS

F50B 181 B2

F50B 182 B2

F50B 181 BS
F50B310ABA
F50B310ABB
F50B310ABC
F50B338B6
F50B339B6
F50B58-175600
F50B58-475600
F50B584750600N1
C41B30213-ALL
F50B583130D1, D2
F50B583230D1, D2
F50B293100A1, A2, D1
F50B293200A1, A2, D1

553-0170-527
553-0170-533
553-0170-all

553-0380-511

F2MA2584507003
F2MA258450403
F2MAS581100803
F2MAS81100811
F2MAS81100803W3
F2MAS81100811W2

(13 [13
(13 [13
(13 [13

(13 [13

INLET ASSY (#2)
INLET ASSY (#2)
S-DUCT

(13 (13
(13 (13
(13 (13
(13 [13
(13 [13
(13 [13
(13 [13
(13 [13

(13 [13

DUCT, Rear

DUCT, Rear

AFTER BODY
EXHAUST COWLING
JET PIPE

TAIL PIPE
LEADING EDGE
WING TIP

WING TIP

WING TIP

WING TIP
FAIRING (VERT FIN)

FAIRING (HORZ TIP
PANEL/SKIN ASSY
PANEL/SKIN ASSY
PANEL/SKIN ASSY
T/R DOOR

T/R DOOR

T/R DOOR

MLG DOOR

MLG DOOR

INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
FAN DUCT ASSY

APU Air intake door
APU Air intake door
INLET

[13 [13
[13 (13

(13 [13
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DASSAULT FALCON 2000EX

ELECTRO-MECH

EMBRAER Phenom 100

EMBRAER Phenom 300

EMBRAER LEGACY 450/550

EMI

Fairchild SA226/227 (Merlin)

GENERAL ELECTRIC

GULFSTREAM GI1V

GRIMES

HAWKER 125 600/700

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

F2MAS581100801
F2MAS581100809
F2MAS581100801W1
F2MAS81100809W2
F2MAS581870-005
F2MA-161-ALL
F2MA-162-ALL
FGFB161020-ALL
FGFB208D3

06ND71600-1

609-21-4

500-36000-ALL
500-36600-ALL
500-36100-ALL
500-36300-ALL
500-36400-ALL

505-12600-408

550-04356-ALL
550-07800-408

EM424-ALL

101-389025-ALL
109-389002-7

26-62307-001

833515-1/3S2060DC168D1

3S2060DC168B1

1159P41100-ALL

60-1750-ALL
60-1755-ALL
60-2799-1
60-2667-(Series)
30-0432-ALL
30-1136-ALL
30-1860-ALL
30-1198-3C

C42RDB50201-ALL
C42B50201-ALL
C42B40201-ALL

(13 [13
(13 [13
(13 [13

(13 [13

Thrust reverser door
FLAP

FLAP

FORE-FLAP
RADOME

INLET

BLOWER HOUSING

INLET
AFT BODY
COWL DOOR

(13 [13

(13 [13

LEADING EDGE

VERTICAL STAB AFT FARING
LEADING EDGE

VALVE (IASEMO05)
VALVE
VALVE

Cowl Assy

GENERATOR CONTROL UNIT
GENERATOR CONTROL UNIT

INLET ASSY

POWER SUPPLY

POWER SUPPLY

POWER SUPPLY

STROBE POWER SUPPLY

EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHT
ANTI-COLLISION BEACON
ANTI-COLLISION BEACON (IASEM02)
ANTI COLLISION BEACON (IASEM01)

INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY
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HAWKER 800/800XP

HAWKER 900XP

HAWKER 1000

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

C42RDB50201-7
C42RDB50201-8
C42B40203-ALL
25-7FN43A
25-TFN44A
25FN241AF
25FN242AF
25-7ES25-ALL
25ESZ143-ALL
F10A5B10207-ALL
F10A-5-B10204-ALL
F10A-5-B10205-ALL
25-TES449A
C42B40206-5
25-TES450A
C42B40206-6
25-7TES319-1A
25-TES319-19A
25-7TES320-2A
25-7TES320-20A

25FC7475
25SC7477AB
S25-8UDS0006A
S25-8UDS0005A
25-8WF13-66A
160186-400
25-8UDS07-1A
25-8UD43-ALL
5451101-53,-51
25-8ES333-103,-104
3074953-5
3074954-2
3074955-1
C46B11000-ALL
C46P13100-ALL
C46B14000-ALL
C46B15000-ALL
C46B17070-ALL
800-8270-ALL

99193-716RA0001-3
MK716RA0001-5

266-0101-501
266-0101-503
266-0101-507
266-0101-509
25-8WF13-ALL
25-8WF13-66A
160186-400
25WF4409-31A

INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY

JET PIPE

NLG DOOR

NLG DOOR

NLG DOOR

NLG DOOR
PANEL, FAN DUCT
PANEL, FAN DUCT
PANEL, FAN DUCT
COWL ASSY
COWL ASSY
PANEL, AFT COWL
PANEL, AFT COWL
PANEL, AFT COWL
PANEL, AFT COWL
PANEL, AFT COWL
PANEL, AFT COWL
PANEL, AFT COWL
PANEL, AFT COWL

HANDRAIL ASSY
HANDRAIL ASSY
NLG DOOR RH
NLG DOOR LH
FLAP VANE
COMBUSTOR SHROUD
MLG DOOR FAIRING
MLG DOOR

NACELLE AFTERBODY

T/R ASSY

MIXER NOZZLE
PLUG CORE

PLUG CORE

INLET ASSY
EXHAUST DUCT
DOOR ASSY, COWL
DOOR ASSY, COWL
FAIRING

FOLDING HANDRAIL

INLET ASSY
INLET ASSY

COWL ASSY. INLET

[13 [13
[13 [13

[13 [13

FLAP VANE
FLAP VANE

COMBUSTOR SHROUD

HINGE ASSY
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HELLA/GOODRICH

HOSKINS

TIAI

ITT

J.E.T.

WESTWIND 1124/1124A

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

8ES005421-09

701839

F10A5B20201-4
F10A5B50201-3
F10A5B20201-3
F10A5B50201-8
F10ASRDB50201-ALL
F10ASRDB50201-7
F10ASRDB50201-8
173521-6
183003-517
183003-519
193530-ALL
193058-ALL
423026-402
423026-501
423026-503
423026-505
423026-135
F10A5B20203-23,-33
F10A5B20282-33
F10A5B10204-ALL
F10A5B10205-31
F10A5B10205-33
213913-401
263018-403, 404
283008-501
283019-ALL
283021-ALL
703515-ALL
283021-ALL
F10A5P20241-3
F10A5P20242-ALL
453505-5
F10A-5-C20600-ALL

AV16B1159
AV16B1159B
AV16B1159D
AV16B1700B
AV16B1945D
AV24A1156
AV24A1157
AV16B1864B
AV16B1762B

30-0432-ALL
501-1228-ALL

POWER SUPPLY

POWER SUPPLY

INLET ASSY RH
INLET ASSY LH
INLET ASSY LH
INLET ASSY R/H
INLET ASSY

INLET ASSY LH
INLET ASSY RH
FAIRING

AILERON ASSY L/H
AILERON ASSY R/H
FLAP ASSY

VANE ASSY (FLAP)
RUDDER ASSY

(13 [13
(13 [13

(13 [13

TRIM TAB ASSY (Rudder)
EXHAUST ASSY
TAILPIPE ASSY
UPPER COWL DOOR
LOWER COWL DOOR
LOWER COWL DOOR
TIP TANK TAILCONE
MLG DOOR

NLG DOOR

NLG DOOR ASSY
NLG DOOR

SLIDER SWITCH
NLG DOOR
MANIFOLD ASSY
MANIFOLD

STAB. TIP

IDLER, T/R DRIVE

VALVE
VALVE
VALVE
VALVE
VALVE
VALVE
VALVE
VALVE
VALVE

EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHT
POWER SUPPLY (IASRS06)
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Mitsubishi MU-300 (Diamond 1, 1-A)

NORDAM 400/400A /
Citation 500

PARKER

RAYTHEON

ROCKWELL COMMANDER 690/695

SAAB 2000

SABERLINER 60/65

SUNDSTRAND

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

501-1075-ALL
501-1717-01,-02

501-1712-01,-02,-03,-04

501-1719-ALL
501-1318-01

45A35022-001
45A35022-011
45A35022-002
45A35022-012

225-0006-503
225-0012-503
225-0012-505
225-0012-509
225-0012-513
225-0012-507
225-0012-511
225-0012-515
225-0002-501
225-0002-503
202-0002-1
202-0002-503
202-0002-507
202-0002-2
202-0002-504
202-0002-508
225-0021-528-01

2770086-ALL

112-364021-ALL
112-364096-ALL
128-364066-ALL
128-364068-ALL
128-364070-ALL
128-364084-ALL
128-364086-ALL

610420-107
610420-103
230009-34

7371170-621

C44RDB50201-ALL

C44B10207-ALL
C44B10208-ALL

722930
722930A

POWER SUPPLY
POWER SUPPLY
POWER SUPPLY (IASRS07)
POWER SUPPLY
INVERTER

INLET ASSY

[13 [13
[13 [13

[13 [13

DOOR, T/R ASSY UPPER
THRUST REVERSER

(13 (13

(13 (13

(13 (13

(13 (13

(13 (13

(13 (13

(13 (13

(13 (13
DOOR T/R ASSY. LOWER
13 13
(13 (13
(13 (13
(13 (13

(13 (13

ANTI DRAG FAIRING
FUEL DRAIN VALVE

PC BOARD
PC BOARD
PC BOARD
PC BOARD
PC BOARD
PC BOARD
PC BOARD

UPPER NOSE RING
LOWER NOSE RING
WING TIP

DUCT, LOWER

INLET ASSY

(13 [13

(13 (13

AIR JET PUMP
AIR JET PUMP

Pg. 18



TRW

WESCO

WHELEN

Rev. 51 Date: 07/Feb/2023

51538-001-SERIES GENERATOR CONTROL UNIT

1159SCP408-1 SOLENOID ACTUATOR (IASEM03)
F10A5SCAV200-1 SOLENOID ACTUATOR (IASEM04)
A1355 SOLENOID ACTUATOR
100-384118-ALL LIGHT ASSY
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